03-19-2003



102393749 **PATENTS ONLY** Form **PTO-1595** R٠ (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horst Bohm Hubert Bachmann Karl Hormann Carmelo Mondello Christoph Boss Rainer Grimm 3-6-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ArvinMeritor GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: Albert-Einstein-Strabe 14-20
Security Agreement	63128 Dietzenbach, Germany
February 17, 2003	City:State:Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, enter the date the patent was signed by the first named executing inventor: February 17, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10382968 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Anna M. Shih	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 West Maple	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350	50-1482
City: Birmingham State: Michigan Zip: 48009	Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anna M. Shih Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: [_3_

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000164 10382968 D3/18/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8021

40.00 U

PATENT REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Horst BÖHM Offenbacher Landstrasse 537 60599 Frankfurt, Germany

Karl HÖRMANN Pointenstrasse 25 94264 Langdorf, Germany

Christoph BOSS Hainer Weg 311 60599 Frankfurt, Germany Rainer GRIMM Sachsenhäuser Landwehrweg 25 60599 Frankfurt, Germany

Hubert BACHMANN Im Brühl 11 67125 Dannstadt, Germany

Carmelo MONDELLO Sternstrasse 9 60318 Frankfurt, Germany

have made new and useful improvements in a

Wind Deflector for a Vehicle Roof

WHEREAS, ArvinMeritor GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Albert-Einstein-Straße 14-20, 63128 Dietzenbach, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said

Horst BÖHM; Rainer GRIMM, Karl HÖRMANN, Hubert BACHMANN,

Christoph BOSS and Carmelo MONDELLO,

do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said ArvinMeritor GmbH, its successors or assigns; the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the 17 day of 16, 2003, 18 day of 16, 2003, 18 day of 16, 2003, 18 day of 26, 2003

PATENT REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0192

Executed this 17 day of $Fe6$., 2003.	α α .
Hom Bolins	Painer from
Horst BOHM	Rainer GRIMM
(coc) / Nor arreless	May A
Karl HÖRMANN	Hubert BACHMANN
U. Prof	Condo Fold
Christoph BOSS	Carmelo MONDELLO

Witnessed:

RECORDED: 03/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0193